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Effective (Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 
Result(dBm) 

EIRP 

（dBm） 

Limit 

（dBm） 
Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 1RB#0 24.63 26.24 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 1RB#2 24.79 26.4 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 1RB#5 24.79 26.4 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 3RB#0 24.82 26.43 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 3RB#1 24.90 26.51 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 3RB#3 24.95 26.56 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 23.98 25.59 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 24.27 25.88 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#2 24.28 25.89 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#5 24.41 26.02 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 3RB#0 24.25 25.86 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 3RB#1 24.25 25.86 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 3RB#3 24.29 25.9 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 23.70 25.31 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 1RB#0 23.85 25.46 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 1RB#2 24.22 25.83 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 1RB#5 24.05 25.66 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 3RB#0 24.01 25.62 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 3RB#1 23.97 25.58 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 3RB#3 23.92 25.53 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 23.43 25.04 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 1RB#0 23.72 25.33 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 1RB#2 23.94 25.55 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 1RB#5 23.83 25.44 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 3RB#0 24.28 25.89 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 3RB#1 24.27 25.88 33 PASS 
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Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 3RB#3 23.96 25.57 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 23.04 24.65 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 23.50 25.11 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#2 23.88 25.49 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#5 23.77 25.38 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 3RB#0 23.36 24.97 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 3RB#1 23.36 24.97 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 3RB#3 23.45 25.06 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 22.91 24.52 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 1RB#0 23.13 24.74 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 1RB#2 23.21 24.82 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 1RB#5 23.27 24.88 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 3RB#0 23.29 24.9 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 3RB#1 23.32 24.93 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 3RB#3 23.53 25.14 33 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 21.85 23.46 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 1RB#0 24.67 26.28 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 1RB#8 24.44 26.05 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 1RB#14 24.53 26.14 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 8RB#0 23.84 25.45 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 8RB#4 23.77 25.38 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 8RB#7 23.84 25.45 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 23.74 25.35 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 23.90 25.51 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#8 23.90 25.51 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#14 24.06 25.67 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 8RB#0 23.46 25.07 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 8RB#4 23.45 25.06 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 8RB#7 23.50 25.11 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 23.45 25.06 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 1RB#0 23.79 25.4 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 1RB#8 23.28 24.89 33 PASS 
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Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 1RB#14 23.62 25.23 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 8RB#0 23.04 24.65 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 8RB#4 23.04 24.65 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 8RB#7 23.03 24.64 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 22.95 24.56 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 1RB#0 23.81 25.42 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 1RB#8 23.78 25.39 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 1RB#14 23.95 25.56 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 8RB#0 22.82 24.43 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 8RB#4 22.80 24.41 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 8RB#7 22.77 24.38 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 22.85 24.46 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 23.08 24.69 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#8 23.11 24.72 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#14 22.97 24.58 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 8RB#0 22.47 24.08 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 8RB#4 22.45 24.06 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 8RB#7 22.41 24.02 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 22.38 23.99 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 1RB#0 22.97 24.58 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 1RB#8 23.11 24.72 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 1RB#14 23.34 24.95 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 8RB#0 21.68 23.29 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 8RB#4 22.15 23.76 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 8RB#7 22.10 23.71 33 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 21.74 23.35 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 1RB#0 24.64 26.25 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 1RB#12 24.55 26.16 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 1RB#24 24.80 26.41 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 12RB#0 23.81 25.42 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 12RB#6 23.92 25.53 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 12RB#13 23.93 25.54 33 PASS 
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Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 23.87 25.48 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 24.19 25.8 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#12 24.20 25.81 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#24 24.20 25.81 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 12RB#0 23.40 25.01 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 12RB#6 23.32 24.93 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 12RB#13 23.32 24.93 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 23.37 24.98 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 1RB#0 23.61 25.22 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 1RB#12 23.65 25.26 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 1RB#24 23.58 25.19 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 12RB#0 22.96 24.57 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 12RB#6 22.96 24.57 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 12RB#13 23.09 24.7 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 22.99 24.6 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 1RB#0 23.82 25.43 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 1RB#12 23.77 25.38 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 1RB#24 23.82 25.43 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 12RB#0 22.82 24.43 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 12RB#6 22.92 24.53 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 12RB#13 22.94 24.55 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 22.89 24.5 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 23.43 25.04 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#12 23.37 24.98 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#24 23.38 24.99 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 12RB#0 22.28 23.89 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 12RB#6 22.29 23.9 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 12RB#13 22.39 24 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 22.16 23.77 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 1RB#0 23.20 24.81 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 1RB#12 22.99 24.6 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 1RB#24 22.98 24.59 33 PASS 
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Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 12RB#0 21.86 23.47 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 12RB#6 21.91 23.52 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 12RB#13 21.83 23.44 33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 21.92 23.53 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 1RB#0 24.46 26.07 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 1RB#24 24.48 26.09 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 1RB#49 24.50 26.11 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 25RB#0 23.87 25.48 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 25RB#12 23.86 25.47 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 25RB#25 23.85 25.46 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 23.89 25.5 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 24.07 25.68 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#24 23.88 25.49 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#49 23.99 25.6 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 23.50 25.11 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#12 23.42 25.03 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#25 23.35 24.96 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 23.33 24.94 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 1RB#0 23.90 25.51 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 1RB#24 23.81 25.42 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 1RB#49 23.68 25.29 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 25RB#0 23.09 24.7 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 25RB#12 23.10 24.71 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 25RB#25 23.03 24.64 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 23.03 24.64 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 1RB#0 23.64 25.25 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 1RB#24 24.08 25.69 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 1RB#49 23.85 25.46 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 25RB#0 22.84 24.45 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 25RB#12 22.93 24.54 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 25RB#25 22.86 24.47 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 22.88 24.49 33 PASS 
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Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 23.36 24.97 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#24 23.32 24.93 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#49 23.20 24.81 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 22.43 24.04 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#12 22.43 24.04 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#25 22.49 24.1 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 22.25 23.86 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 1RB#0 23.47 25.08 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 1RB#24 23.25 24.86 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 1RB#49 22.93 24.54 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 25RB#0 22.22 23.83 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 25RB#12 22.12 23.73 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 25RB#25 21.96 23.57 33 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 22.04 23.65 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 1RB#0 24.26 25.87 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 1RB#38 24.52 26.13 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 1RB#74 24.47 26.08 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 38RB#0 23.77 25.38 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 38RB#18 24.07 25.68 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 38RB#37 24.06 25.67 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 23.75 25.36 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 24.00 25.61 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#38 23.74 25.35 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#74 23.76 25.37 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 38RB#0 23.47 25.08 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 38RB#18 23.10 24.71 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 38RB#37 23.22 24.83 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 23.26 24.87 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 1RB#0 23.79 25.4 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 1RB#38 23.59 25.2 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 1RB#74 23.57 25.18 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 38RB#0 23.43 25.04 33 PASS 
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Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 38RB#18 23.22 24.83 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 38RB#37 23.19 24.8 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 22.99 24.6 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 1RB#0 23.67 25.28 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 1RB#38 23.75 25.36 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 1RB#74 23.78 25.39 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 38RB#0 23.72 25.33 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 38RB#18 24.09 25.7 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 38RB#37 24.06 25.67 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 22.74 24.35 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 23.41 25.02 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#38 23.09 24.7 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#74 23.23 24.84 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 38RB#0 23.48 25.09 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 38RB#18 23.08 24.69 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 38RB#37 23.22 24.83 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 22.37 23.98 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 1RB#0 22.95 24.56 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 1RB#38 22.79 24.4 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 1RB#74 22.75 24.36 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 38RB#0 23.43 25.04 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 38RB#18 23.24 24.85 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 38RB#37 23.26 24.87 33 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 21.92 23.53 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#0 24.40 26.01 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#49 24.95 26.56 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#99 24.13 25.74 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 50RB#0 23.77 25.38 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 50RB#25 23.75 25.36 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 50RB#50 23.77 25.38 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 23.75 25.36 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 23.98 25.59 33 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#49 24.20 25.81 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#99 23.80 25.41 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 23.40 25.01 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#25 23.39 25 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#50 23.23 24.84 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 23.35 24.96 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#0 24.13 25.74 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#49 23.88 25.49 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#99 23.65 25.26 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 50RB#0 23.16 24.77 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 50RB#25 23.18 24.79 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 50RB#50 22.93 24.54 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 23.04 24.65 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#0 23.50 25.11 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#49 24.03 25.64 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#99 23.51 25.12 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 50RB#0 22.76 24.37 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 50RB#25 22.75 24.36 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 50RB#50 22.81 24.42 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 22.74 24.35 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 23.49 25.1 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#49 23.34 24.95 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#99 23.43 25.04 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 22.39 24 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#25 22.39 24 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#50 22.34 23.95 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 22.34 23.95 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#0 23.85 25.46 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#49 23.77 25.38 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#99 23.18 24.79 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 50RB#0 22.20 23.81 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 50RB#25 22.12 23.73 33 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 50RB#50 21.76 23.37 33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 22.04 23.65 33 PASS 
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Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 4.54 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 5.00 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 4.84 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 5.80 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 5.64 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0 
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Modulation Characteristics 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result Verdict 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 PASS PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 PASS PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0 
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26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 1.095 1.323 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 1.094 1.314 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 1.095 1.326 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 1.092 1.305 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 1.1 1.320 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 1.101 1.320 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 2.704 2.994 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 2.699 2.982 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 2.705 2.970 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 2.693 2.982 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 2.696 2.976 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 2.697 2.970 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 4.482 4.970 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 4.47 4.940 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 4.481 4.960 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 4.476 4.880 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 4.48 4.950 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 4.488 4.980 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 8.926 9.840 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 8.929 9.680 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 8.929 9.740 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 8.929 9.620 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 8.926 9.780 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 8.922 9.660 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 13.459 14.820 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 13.452 14.880 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 13.413 14.700 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 13.427 14.730 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 13.457 14.850 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 13.451 14.760 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 17.836 19.240 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 17.888 19.680 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 17.85 19.200 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 17.843 19.520 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 17.868 19.400 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 17.868 19.520 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-6RB#0 
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Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0 
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Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18900-6RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0 

 



 

 

  

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUZR/2021/9002502     

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 22 of 75 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18900-15RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18900-15RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-25RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-25RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-50RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-50RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0 

 



 

 

  

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUZR/2021/9002502     

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 33 of 75 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0 
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Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 1RB#0 -20.96 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 -23.26 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 1RB#5 -21.80 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 -24.25 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 1RB#0 -21.87 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 -25.80 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 1RB#5 -22.20 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 -26.43 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 1RB#0 -20.31 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 -25.16 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 1RB#14 -19.84 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 -26.54 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 1RB#0 -20.30 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 -27.81 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 1RB#14 -22.16 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 -28.33 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 1RB#0 -20.95 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 -25.64 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 1RB#24 -21.90 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 -27.83 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 1RB#0 -22.16 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 -28.02 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 1RB#24 -22.44 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 -28.79 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 1RB#0 -30.82 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 -27.17 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 1RB#49 -31.22 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 -30.79 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 1RB#0 -30.05 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 -29.97 PASS 
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Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 1RB#49 -32.22 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 -32.79 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 1RB#0 -25.94 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 -26.19 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 1RB#74 -26.69 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 -28.96 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 1RB#0 -25.46 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 -29.39 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 1RB#74 -27.04 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 -32.32 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#0 -26.97 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 -27.75 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#99 -28.18 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 -29.28 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#0 -25.84 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 -30.25 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#99 -27.61 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 -32.47 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-1RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0 

 



 

 

  

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUZR/2021/9002502     

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 40 of 75 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-1RB#5 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0 
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Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-1RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0 
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Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-1RB#5 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-1RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-1RB#14 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-1RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-1RB#14 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0 

 



 

 

  

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUZR/2021/9002502     

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 47 of 75 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-1RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-1RB#24 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-1RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-1RB#24 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-1RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-1RB#49 

 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-1RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-1RB#49 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-1RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-1RB#74 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#74 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#99 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0 

 



 

 

  

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUZR/2021/9002502     

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 62 of 75 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#99 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0 
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Conducted Spurious Emission 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Frequency 

Range 

Result 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -46.59 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#0 Range2:1000~20000MHz -36.64 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -46.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~20000MHz -36.15 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -47.01 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#0 Range2:1000~20000MHz -36.86 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -47.1 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#0 Range2:1000~20000MHz -36.58 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -46.71 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~20000MHz -36.4 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -46.75 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#0 Range2:1000~20000MHz -36.53 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

 Test Band = LTE_ Band 2 

 Test Channel = Mid Channel  

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1262.0000 -50.81 -13.00 37.81 150 299 Horizontal 

2 3742.1800 -47.34 -13.00 34.34 156 242 Horizontal 

3 5613.0000 -31.72 -13.00 18.72 365 110 Horizontal 

4 7484.3600 -49.15 -13.00 36.15 258 249 Horizontal 

5 9355.4500 -42.96 -13.00 29.96 265 186 Horizontal 

6 11226.5400 -47.06 -13.00 34.06 345 360 Horizontal 

 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1198.5000 -50.57 -13.00 37.57 256 318 Vertical 

2 3741.7500 -49.18 -13.00 36.18 365 3 Vertical 

3 5613.0000 -36.35 -13.00 23.35 145 35 Vertical 

4 7484.2500 -45.80 -13.00 32.80 258 91 Vertical 

5 9355.4500 -37.64 -13.00 24.64 153 350 Vertical 

6 11226.5400 -46.94 -13.00 33.94 144 79 Vertical 
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Test Band = LTE_ Band 2 

 Test Channel = Low Channel  

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1253.5000 -50.74 -13.00 37.74 265 357 Horizontal 

2 3702.0000 -42.70 -13.00 29.70 258 242 Horizontal 

3 5553.0000 -31.29 -13.00 18.29 233 135 Horizontal 

4 7404.3600 -46.36 -13.00 33.36 105 262 Horizontal 

5 9255.4500 -39.41 -13.00 26.41 118 229 Horizontal 

6 11106.5400 -47.22 -13.00 34.22 225 179 Horizontal 

 

 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1280.0000 -51.04 -13.00 38.04 156 265 Vertical 

2 3702.0000 -46.23 -13.00 33.23 266 21 Vertical 

3 5553.0000 -33.67 -13.00 20.67 254 40 Vertical 

4 7404.3600 -44.05 -13.00 31.05 288 91 Vertical 

5 9255.4500 -34.65 -13.00 21.65 366 340 Vertical 

6 11106.5400 -47.20 -13.00 34.20 250 321 Vertical 
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Test Band = LTE_ Band 2 

 Test Channel = High Channel  

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1282.5000 -51.08 -13.00 38.08 116 247 Horizontal 

2 3782.1800 -46.37 -13.00 33.37 226 241 Horizontal 

3 5673.0000 -30.41 -13.00 17.41 288 134 Horizontal 

4 7564.3600 -43.29 -13.00 30.29 236 266 Horizontal 

5 9455.4500 -38.14 -13.00 25.14 256 178 Horizontal 

6 11346.5400 -47.46 -13.00 34.46 355 134 Horizontal 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1279.0000 -51.06 -13.00 38.06 148 357 Vertical 

2 3782.1800 -49.60 -13.00 36.60 199 191 Vertical 

3 5673.0000 -32.33 -13.00 19.33 256 279 Vertical 

4 7564.3600 -43.24 -13.00 30.24 325 97 Vertical 

5 9455.4500 -32.65 -13.00 19.65 158 172 Vertical 

6 11346.5400 -47.26 -13.00 34.26 233 53 Vertical 
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Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VL NT 3.06 0.001645 

Within 

authoriz

ed 

bands of 

operatio

n/freque

ncy 

block. 

PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 3.30 0.001774 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 3.47 0.001866 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -6.11 -0.003250 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -3.05 -0.001622 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -5.82 -0.003096 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -5.81 -0.003058 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -1.96 -0.001032 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -4.86 -0.002558 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT 2.71 0.001457 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 2.51 0.001349 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 3.95 0.002124 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -4.78 -0.002543 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -6.47 -0.003441 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -7.08 -0.003766 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -4.72 -0.002484 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -3.75 -0.001974 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -4.20 -0.002211 PASS 
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Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 3.35 0.001801 

Within 

authoriz

ed 

bands of 

operatio

n/freque

ncy 

block. 

PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 4.70 0.002527 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 3.88 0.002086 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 3.08 0.001656 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 3.81 0.002048 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 2.52 0.001355 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 3.29 0.001769 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 2.97 0.001597 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 3.80 0.002043 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -3.92 -0.002085 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -3.47 -0.001846 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -3.94 -0.002096 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -5.22 -0.002777 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -6.68 -0.003553 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -6.35 -0.003378 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -6.68 -0.003553 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -4.97 -0.002644 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -6.36 -0.003383 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -4.67 -0.002458 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -5.14 -0.002705 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -5.16 -0.002716 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -4.18 -0.002200 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.18 -0.003779 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -5.27 -0.002774 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -6.98 -0.003674 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -3.30 -0.001737 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -6.23 -0.003279 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 2.43 0.001306 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 2.88 0.001548 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 1.62 0.000871 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 2.25 0.001210 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 2.21 0.001188 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 1.39 0.000747 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 1.52 0.000817 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 -2.46 -0.001323 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 -3.33 -0.001790 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -5.10 -0.002713 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -5.57 -0.002963 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -6.39 -0.003399 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -2.85 -0.001516 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -1.91 -0.001016 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -3.14 -0.001670 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -3.99 -0.002122 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -5.15 -0.002739 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -6.62 -0.003521 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -6.85 -0.003605 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -2.09 -0.001100 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -3.56 -0.001874 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -5.98 -0.003147 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -5.07 -0.002668 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -3.83 -0.002016 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -5.14 -0.002705 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -4.26 -0.002242 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -6.31 -0.003321 PASS 

 

The End 

 


